Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Suffix
12
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
■ Recommended Applications
� DC-DC converter for driving PCs at high speed
� On-board power supply module for DC-DC converters
(10 to 40 W)
■ Features
� High power (Isat 20 A /100 °C)
� Thin profi le (5.7 mm height)/SMD
� Low leakage fl ux
� RoHS compliant
■ Standard Packing Quantity
� 500 pcs./Reel
Thin, compact and high power
■ Standard Parts
Power Choke Coil
Series: PCC-F126F (N6)
Parts No. Type
Initial
inductance
at 25 °C
Inductance
at fl at point
at 25 °C
Saturation
current
Heat
current
ΔT=40 °C
DC re sis tance
at 20 °C
at 25 °C at 100 °C
L0 (μH)
Tol.
(%)
L1 (μH)
Tol.
(%)
I sat
(A)
I sat
(A) I 0 (A)
RDC
(mΩ)
min. min. max.
ETQP6F1R2HFA
HL
2.3
±30
1.2
±30
14.3 11.7 14.2 2.24
ETQP6F2R0HFA 3.5 2.0 10.7 8.7 12.5 3.30
ETQP6F3R2HFA 4.8
±25
3.2
±25
8.6 7.1 10.8 4.92
ETQP6F4R6HFA 6.6 4.6 7.3 6.0 9.3 6.48
ETQP6F6R4HFA 8.3 6.4 6.2 5.2 7.9 8.64
ETQP6F8R2HFA 10.4 8.2 6.0 5.0 7.2 10.90
ETQP6F102HFA 12.5 10.2 4.7 4.0 6.5 13.30
ETQP6F1R0SFA
SP
1.9
±30
1.0
±30
19.4 15.4 14.2 2.24
ETQP6F1R6SFA 2.8 1.6 14.9 12.2 12.5 3.30
ETQP6F2R5SFA 3.6 2.5 11.3 9.3 10.8 4.92
ETQP6F3R5SFA 4.9 3.5 9.5 8.0 9.3 6.48
ETQP6F0R8LFA
LB
1.8 0.8 25.2 20.0 14.2 2.24
ETQP6F1R3LFA 2.5 1.3 18.6 15.8 12.5 3.30
ETQP6F2R0LFA 3.1 2.0 15.1 12.1 10.8 4.92
ETQP6F2R9LFA 4.1 2.9 12.0 10.0 9.3 6.48
ETQP6F4R1LFA 5.0 ±20 4.1 ±20 10.8 8.7 7.9 8.64
(Note1) Inductance is measured at 100 kHz
(Note2) For defi nitions of L0 & L1 please see the next page
(Note3) Saturation current (I sat) is the current value that inductance (L1) decreases
 to 80 % of initial value.